

A Compliment to Bar Associations' Recruitment:

The LASC Judicial Mentor Program

January 26, 2021

HONORABLE HOLLY FUJIE

Judge Holly Fujie, a graduate of U.C. Berkeley and the U.C. Berkeley School of Law, is a 2011 appointee to the L.A. Superior Court, with a civil independent calendar courtroom in the Mosk Courthouse. Prior to her appointment, Judge Fujie was a shareholder at the Los Angeles-based law firm Buchalter Nemer, and was named by the Daily Journal as one of the Top 100 Most Influential Lawyers in California and one of the Top 50 Women Lawyers in Southern California. In 2008-2009 she was the 1st Asian American to serve as President of the State Bar of California. Judge Fujie serves as Chair of the Los Angeles Superior Court's Community Outreach Committee and is the Immediate Past Chair of the California State Bar's Council on Access & Fairness. She also sits on the Boards of the Asian Pacific American Women Lawyers Alliance and the Women Lawyers Association of Los Angeles, and as Senior Advisor to the Los Angeles MultiCultural Bar Alliance. As of later this afternoon, Judge Fujie will become the President of the California Asian Pacific American Judges Association. She has received many awards for her service to the profession, including the National Asian Pacific American Bar Association's Daniel K. Inouye Trailblazer Award, the National Association of Women Judges' Joan Dempsey Klein Award, the National Association of Women Lawyers' M. Ashley Dickerson Diversity Award, the U.C. Berkeley School of Law Citation Award and the Women Lawyers Association of Los Angeles' Ernestine Stahlhut Award.